# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

# FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

June 2, 2022

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

# REGENCY CENTERS CORPORATION REGENCY CENTERS, L.P.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)



Florida (Regency Centers Corporation)
Delaware (Regency Centers, L. P.)
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

001-12298 (Regency Centers Corporation) 0-24763 (Regency Centers, L.P.)

Commission File Number)

59-3191743 (Regency Centers Corporation) 59-3429602 (Regency Centers, L.P.) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

One Independent Drive, Suite 114 Jacksonville, Florida 32202

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

(904) 598-7000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

# Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: Regency Centers Corporation

Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered	
Common Stock, \$.01 par value	REG	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC	
	Regency Centers, L.P.		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered	
None	N/A	N/A	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing bllowing provisions:	ng is intended to simultaneously satisfy	the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the	
<ul> <li>□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 to</li> <li>□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to</li> </ul>	er the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (	) (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emhapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of		ule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this	
merging growth company			
f an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark r revised financial accounting standards provided pursua	•	e extended transition period for complying with any new	

# Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosures

On June 6, 2022, Regency Centers Corporation ("Regency") made available an updated investor presentation for use at various conferences and meetings beginning on the date hereof and in the coming weeks. The presentation is accessible through the investor relations section of Regency's website at investors.regencycenters.com.

#### Item 8.01 Other Events

On June 2, 2022, Regency issued a press release, which is attached as Exhibit 99.1, announcing that Lisa Palmer, President and Chief Executive Officer, is scheduled to present at Nareit's REITweek: 2022 Investor Conference on Wednesday, June 8, 2022.

The information furnished under items 7.01 and 8.01, including Exhibit 99.1 incorporated by reference herein, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section and shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit 99.1 Press release dated June 2, 2022.

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (the cover page XBRL tags are embedded within the inline XBRL documents)

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

# REGENCY CENTERS CORPORATION

June 6, 2022

June 6, 2022

By: /s/ Michael R. Herman

Michael R. Herman, Senior Vice President General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

REGENCY CENTERS, L.P.

By: Regency Centers Corporation, its general partner

By: /s/ Michael R. Herman

Michael R. Herman, Senior Vice President General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

3





Christy McElroy 904 598 7616 ChristyMcElroy@regencycenters.com

# Regency Centers to Present at Nareit's REITweek: 2022 Investor Conference

**JACKSONVILLE, FL** (June 2, 2022) – Regency Centers Corporation ("Regency" or the "Company") (NASDAQ:REG) today announced that Lisa Palmer, President and Chief Executive Officer, is scheduled to present at the Nareit REITweek Investor Conference on Wednesday, June 8, 2022, at 2:00 pm ET. To listen to the presentation, please use the webcast information provided below. A link to the webcast will be available for replay for 90 days on the Investor Relations page of the Company's website at <a href="investors.regencycenters.com">investors.regencycenters.com</a>.

**Regency Centers Presentation** 

Date:Wednesday June 8, 2022Time:2:00 pm - 2:30 pm ET

Speaker: Lisa Palmer, President & CEO

Webcast Link: Regency Centers Presentation Link

# About Regency Centers Corporation (NASDAQ: REG)

Regency Centers is a preeminent national owner, operator, and developer of shopping centers located in suburban trade areas with compelling demographics. Our portfolio includes thriving properties merchandised with highly productive grocers, restaurants, service providers, and best-in-class retailers that connect to their neighborhoods, communities, and customers. Operating as a fully integrated real estate company, Regency Centers is a qualified real estate investment trust (REIT) that is self-administered, self-managed, and an S&P 500 Index member. For more information, please visit RegencyCenters.com.